Kurzanleitung/Quickstart guide DE/EN  RCMA423AS_D00157_01_Q_DEEN/02.2022
LINETRAXX® RCMA423AS
Differenzstrom-Überwachungsgerät
zur Überwachung von AC- und (pulsierenden) DC-Strömen TN- und TT-Systemen (nach Norm AS/NZS 2081:2011)
Residual current monitor
for monitoring AC- and (pulsed) DC-currents in TN- and TT systems (acc. norm AS/NZS 2081:2011)
RCMA423AS
Residual current monitor

External measuring current transformers
Measuring CT connecting cable
Bestellangaben
Modell / Type
Ansprechbereich I
Δn
*
Response range I
Δn
*
Versorgungsspannung U
s
**
Supply voltage U
s
**
Art.-Nr. / Art.-No.
Handbuch Nr.
Manual No.
RCMA423AS-D-1
100 mA…5 A
DC 9,6…94 V /
AC 42…460 Hz,16…72 V
B74043045
D00063
RCMA423AS-D-2
DC 70…300 V /
AC 42…460 Hz, 70…300 V
B74043046
Montageclip für Schraubmontage (1 Stück je Gerät, Zubehör)
Mounting clip for screw mounting (1 piece per device, accessories)
B98060008
B7… = Federklemme
* Störungen nach IEC 61000-4-10 können den Ansprechwert
beeinflussen, sodass das RCMA423AS bis zu 20 % früher auslöst.
**Absolutwerte des Spannungsbereichs
B7… = push wire terminal
* Disturbances according to IEC 61000-4-10 can influence the
response value so that the RCMA423AS trips up to 20 % earlier.
**Absolute values of the voltage range
Externe Messstromwandler
Modell/ Type ø Geschirmt / Shielded Art.-Nr. / Art. No. Handbuch Nr.  / Manual No.
CTUB101-CTBC20P 20 mm X B78120020
D00362
CTUB101-CTBC35P 35 mm X B78120022
CTUB101-CTBC60P 60 mm X B78120024
CTUB101-CTBC120P 120 mm  X B78120026
CTUB101-CTBC210P 210 mm X B78120028
Verbindungsleitung Messstromwandler
Typ /Type Länge /Length Art.-Nr. / Art. No.
CTX-100 1 B98110080
CTX-250 2,5 B98110081
CTX-500 5 B98110082
CTX-1000 10 B98110083
LINETRAXX® RCMA423AS
	 RCMA423AS_D00157_01_Q_DEEN/02.2022	 7
Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
Nachdruck und Vervielfältigung
nur mit Genehmigung des Herausgebers.
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
Postfach 1161 • 35301 Grünberg • Deutschland
Londorfer Str. 65 • 35305 Grünberg • Deutschland
Tel.: +49 6401 807-0 • Fax: +49 6401 807-259
E-Mail: info@bender.de • www.bender.de
All rights reserved.
Reprinting and duplicating
only with permission of the publisher.
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
PO Box 1161 • 35301 Grünberg • Germany
Londorfer Str. 65 • 35305 Grünberg • Germany
Tel.: +49 6401 807-0 • Fax: +49 6401 807-259